Name

Antigua Perry
Austin Fisher
Brian Ansley
Cintia Espinoza
Magda Rodriguez
Meagan Kennedy
Paige Test
Ramnpreet Kaur
Rashaan Douglas
William Gillard
Bryon Wetzel

Correction
Sandra Albright
Claudia Pride
Scott Denham

Department

Justice of the Peace #3

Facilities
Constable PCT 3
Tax Assessor
Tax Assessor
Dispatch

District Attorney
District Attorney
Sheriff's Office
Constable PCT 3

County Court at Law I

Temporary Pool

Dept #
2433
4010
5550
3101
3101
5003
3501
3501
5001
5550
2010

1001

Court Appt Representation-Ind 6290

Sheriff's Office

5001

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

January 9, 2023

Title

Legal Clerk I
Housekeeping Day Porter
Deputy Constable

Vehicle Registration Clerk
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Dispatcher

Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Legal Secretary II
Corporal - Patrol

Deputy Constable

Court Officer

Temporary
Legal Clerk I
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Salary
$33,441
$32,531
$62,568
$31,149

$14.97/HR

$47,690
$65,025
$42,249
$83,721
$65,696
$74,018

$15/HR
$33,441
$74,783

Grade
531
528
555
530
530
551
580
534
557
555
554

703
531
556

% over Min
0%
15%
0%
0%
-100%
0%
0%
0%
17%
5%
27%

0%
0%
17%

Effective Date
12/14/2022
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
12/19/2022
12/19/2022

1/9/2023
12/28/2022
1/3/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023
1/10/2023

12/9/2022
12/19/2022
12/13/2022

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Notes

HR Preapproval

Court Approval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval

HR Preapproval; Rehire
Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Court Approval; Rehire
Court Approval; Rehire

Start Date Correction
Start Date Correction
$800 Equipment Allowance



