COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 9, 2023

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Antigua Perry	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$33,441	531	0%	12/14/2022	HR Preapproval
Austin Fisher	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$32,531	528	15%	1/10/2023	Court Approval
Brian Ansley	Constable PCT 3	5550	Deputy Constable	\$62,568	555	0%	1/10/2023	HR Preapproval
Cintia Espinoza	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$31,149	530	0%	12/19/2022	HR Preapproval
Magda Rodriguez	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$14.97/HR	530	-100%	12/19/2022	HR Preapproval
Meagan Kennedy	Dispatch	5003	Dispatcher	\$47,690	551	0%	1/9/2023	HR Preapproval
Paige Test	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$65,025	580	0%	12/28/2022	HR Preapproval
Ramnpreet Kaur	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$42,249	534	0%	1/3/2023	HR Preapproval; Rehire
Rashaan Douglas	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal - Patrol	\$83,721	557	17%	1/10/2023	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
William Gillard	Constable PCT 3	5550	Deputy Constable	\$65,696	555	5%	1/10/2023	Court Approval; Rehire
Bryon Wetzel	County Court at Law I	2010	Court Officer	\$74,018	554	27%	1/10/2023	Court Approval; Rehire
Correction								
Sandra Albright	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15/HR	703	0%	12/9/2022	Start Date Correction
Claudia Pride	Court Appt Representation-Ind 6290		Legal Clerk I	\$33,441	531	0%	12/19/2022	Start Date Correction
Scott Denham	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$74,783	556	17%	12/13/2022	\$800 Equipment Allowance